ScotDance USA

Group

7 & U10
10 & U12
12 & U14
14 & U 16
16 & U18
18 & U22
22 & Over

Group

7&U10

10 & U12
12 & U14
14 & U16
16 & U18
18 & U22
22 & Over

FUSTA Highland Dance Teachers Scholarship Award: Reese Brubaker

****‘

Champion

Reese Brubaker
Scarlett Morris

Isla Higgins

Morgan O’Connor
Reese Mackey

Beret Dernbach
Juliet Romano-Olsen

3"d Runner-Up

M.E. Baumgardner
Bethany Hawkins
Sunniva Crawford
Kamden Nestor
Miranda Stefanko
Duncan Stewardson
Becca Baldwin

Past USIR Winners
2023, Portland OR

15t Runner-up
Jane Hollowell
Riley Vinson
Katherine Keene
Bradana Crawford
Carrie Matte
Erica Stewart
Libby Patterson

4*" Runner-up

Jacqueline Ritchie
Helen Mackey
Abigail Brown

Ava Duerr

Anika Harpavat
Evelyn Anne Bennett
Emily Wood

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Scarlett Morris

Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Isla Higgins

Aileen Robertson Scholarship Award: Morgan O’Connor
FUSTA Presidents Scholarship Award: Reese Mackey

Jessie Haggarty MBE Memorial Scholarship: Beret Dernbach

Cathy & John Hynd Memorial Scholarship Award: Juliet Romano-Olsen

2"4 Runner-Up
Charlotte Mars
Mairi Gunn
Audrey Davies
Cailin Mignosi
Katie Rush Walker
Brenna Kilby
Maty Ennis

5t Runner-Up

Isla Maclintyre
Annette Tansey
Theresa Parker
Talie Hawkins
Catherine Dwyer
Lilil Burgin

Sarah Neff

Judges: Kelly Abrahart, Allana Brown, Kelly Grassick, Carleigh Leighton-White, Cheryl Roach,
Jennifer Worthen



Past USIR Winners

2022 - Madison, Wisoncosin

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
7&U 10  Sophia DeMaagd (Winner) Eilidh Kraus Lilianna Mahmood
10&U 12 Riley Vinson Sunniva Crawford Katherine Keene
12& U 14 Bradana Crawford Isla Higgins Audrey Davies
14 & U 16 Morgon O'Connor Camille Campbell Tess Foley
16 & U 18 Carrie Matte Reese Mackey Lilli Burgin

18&0 Beret Dernbach Libby Patterson Brenna Kilby

Group 3rd Runner-Up 4th Runner-Up 5th Runner-Up
7&U 10 N/A N/A N/A
10&U12 Abigail Brown Mairi Gunn Kaylee Kortoff
12& U 14 Addison Cameron Weston Kraus Julia Biola
14 & U 16 Talie Hawkins Kamden Nestor Emma Keene
16 & U 18 Miranda Stefanko Sarah Klemmer Mary Dickinson

18& 0 Erika Stewart Aquila Gibbons Jennifer Lopez

FUSTA Highland Dance Teachers Scholarship Award: Sophia DeMaagd
Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Riley Vinson
Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Bradana Crawford
Aileen Robertson Scholarship Award: Morgon O'Connor
FUSTA Presidents Scholarship Award: Carrie Matte
Jessie Haggarty MBE Memorial Scholarship: Beret Dernbach
Judges: Katie Gardner, Gillian Lawrence, Eilidh McMillan, Jean Swanston, Jacqueline Smith, Bill Troock



Group
7&U10
10&U 12
12& U 14
14 & U 16
16 & U 18
18& 0

Group
7&U 10
10&U 12
12&U 14
14 & U 16
16 & U 18
18 & O

FUSTA Highland Dance Teachers Scholarship Award: Bradana Crawford

Past USIR Winners

2018 - Gettysburg, Pennsylvania

Champion
Bradana Crawford
Elizabeth Faglie
Reese Mackey
Beret Dernbach
Erin Blair
Carla Gardner

3rd Runner-Up
Claire VanSteenkiste
Morgan O’Connor
Kaylee MacKinnon
Evelyn Anne Bennett
Cora Mahoney
Islay Lyttle

1st Runner-Up
Audrey Davies
Tess Folie
Ashlyn Rubach
Breagh MacKinnon
Ellie Mackey
Juliet Romano-Olsen

4th Runner-Up
Alyssa Redmann
Ashlyn Boothby
Carrie Matte
Erica Stewart
Courtney McHale
Emily Wood

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Elizabeth Faglie

Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Reese Mackey

Aileen Robertson Scholarship Award: Beret Dernbach
FUSTA Presidents Scholarship Award: Erin Blair

Jessie Haggarty MBE Memorial Scholarship: Carla Gardner
Judges: Heather Jolley, Sandra Lees, Maryann McCreadie, Janice MacQuarrie, Natalie Quick,

2019 - Las Vegas, Nevada

Betty Sutherland

Group Champion
7&U 10 Isla Higgins
10&U 12 Morgan O’Connor
12&U 14 Reese Mackey
14 & U 16 Erica Stewart
16 & U 18 Beret Dernbach

18&0 Erin Blair

Group 3rd Runner-Up
7&U10 Riley Vinson
10&U 12 Julia Biola
12& U 14 Carrie Matte
14 & U 16 Ciara Peyton
16 & U 18 Ilvy Roche

18 & O Libby Patterson

FUSTA Highland Dance Teachers Scholarship Award: Isla Higgins

1st Runner-Up
Audrey Davies
Bradana Crawford
Ashlyn Rubach
Victoria Hawkins
Brenna Kilby
Carla Gardner

4th Runner-Up
Sage Tousey
Claire VanSteenkiste
Camille Campbell
Lilli Anne Burgin
Evelyn Anne Bennett
Maty Ennis

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Morgan O'Connor
Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Reese Mackey
Aileen Robertson Scholarship Award: Erica Stewart
FUSTA Presidents Scholarship Award: Beret Darnbach
Jessie Haggarty MBE Memorial Scholarship: Erin Blair
Judges: Eleanor Belton, Dawn Fraser, Nicola Grant, Sheryl Joyner, Aileen Robertson, Jill Young

2nd Runner-Up
Sarah Brugger
Camille Campbell
Ashlynn MacKinnon
Brenna Kilby
Isobel Fredrichs
Libby Patterson

5th Runner-Up
Londynne Stratton
Katelyn Janeiro
Lilli Anne Burgin
Lauren Ballard
Ivy Roche
Laura Donlan

2nd Runner-Up
Abigail Brown
Ava Duerr
Elizabeth Faglie
Trent Baker
Maddie Combs
Emma Schiff

5th Runner-Up
Violet Albert
Cailin Mignosi
Tess Foley
Adeline Byrne
Cameron Goldie
Jessica Craig-Ford



Past USIR Winners

2016 - Grand Rapids, Michigan

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
7&U10 Elizabeth Faglie Ashlyn Boothby Tess Foley
10& U 12 Isabella Williams Reese Mackey Ashlyn Rubach
12& U 14 Breagh MacKinnon Brenna Kilby Callie Bowers
14 & U 16 Erin Blair Alayna Rubach Isabel Friedrichs
16 & U 18 Juliet Romano-Olsen Erik Morin Islay Lyttle

18 &0 Kaylee Finnegan Libby Patterson Meghan Palmer

Group 3rd Runner-Up 4th Runner-Up 5th Runner-Up
7&U10 Rhiannon Baker Ellie Pierson Elizabeth Eberz
10 & U 12 Ashlynn MacKinnon Lilli Anne Burgin Kaylee MacKinnon
12& U 14 Beret Dernbach Adeline Byrne Victoria Hawkins
14 & U 16 Devon Watson McKenna Lindsay Ivy Roche
16 & U 18 Emma Schiff Megan Watson Lauren Wall

18&0 Laura Donlan Heather Randell Elizabeth Ochs

FUSTA Highland Dance Teachers Scholarship Award: Elizabeth Faglie

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Isabella Williams

Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Breagh MacKinnon
Aileen Robertson Scholarship Award: Erin Blair

FUSTA Presidents Scholarship Award: Juliet Romano-Olsen
Jessie Haggarty MBE Memorial Scholarship: Kaylee Finnegan

Judges: Jennifer Stephenson, James McCorkindale, Dorothy Young, Ann Milne, Elizabeth Gollan,
Jeanette Bonar

2017 - Salt Lake City, Utah

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
7&U 10 Bradana Crawford Claire VanSteenkiste Cailin Mignosi
10 & U 12 Reese Mackey Ashlyn Rubach Ashlynn MacKinnon

Victoria Hawkins

12& U 14 Breagh MacKinnon Adeline Byrne
14 & U 16 Beret Dernbach Brenna Kilby Callie Bowers
16 & U 18 Erin Blair Islay Lyttle Alayna Rubach
18 & O Carla Gardner Emma Schiff Kaylee Finnegan
Group 3rd Runner-Up 4th Runner-Up 5th Runner-Up
7&U 10 Sophia Cummings Rhiannon Baker Londynne Stratton
10&U 12 Elizabeth Faglie Isabella Williams Kaylee MacKinnon
128& U 14 Ciara Peyton Lilli Anne Burgin Kayla Shute
14 & U 16 Lauren Ballard vy Roche Ellie Mackey
16 & U 18 Erik Morin Emily Wood Mallory Craven
18& O Meghan Palmer Libby Patterson Megan Watson

FUSTA Highland Dance Teachers Scholarship Award: Bradana Crawford

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Reese Mackey

Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Breagh MacKinnon
Aileen Robertson Scholarship Award: Beret Dernbach
FUSTA Presidents Scholarship Award: Erin Blair

Jessie Haggarty MBE Memorial Scholarship: Carla Gardner

Judges: Gemma Baillie, Rosaline Hendry, Gaelyn McGregor, Rebecca McKinnon, Mary Munro, Joy Tolev
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Past USIR Winners

2014 - Sugarland, Texas

Group Champion
11 &U Brenna Kilby
13&U Erin Blair
15&U Emma Schiff
17 & U Kaylee Finnegan
18&0 Jean Stein
Group 3rd Runner-Up
11&U Callie Bowers
13&U Hiley Cerio
15&U Erik Morin

17 & U Rhuna Wall
18&0 Megan Stangl

1st Runner-Up

Breagh MacKinnon

Alayna Rubach
Islay Lyttle
Meghan Palmer
Laura Donlan

4th Runner-Up
Adeline Byrne

Kearra DeJack
Brooke Randell

Gabrielle Rosenthal

Amy Hurwitz

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Brenna Kilby

Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Erin Blair

Jessie Haggarty MBE Memorial Scholarship: Jean Stein
Judges: Christine Aitken, Judy Clark, Bill Trook, Michelle Yonge, Jaqueline Aird, Kelly Abrahart

2015 - Atlanta, Georgia

Group Champion
11&U Breagh MacKinnon
13&U Brenna Kilby
15& U Erin Blair

17 & U Kaylee Finnegan
18& 0O Carla Gardner
Group 3rd Runner-Up
11&U Victoria Hawkins
13&U Beret Dernbach
15& U Devon Watson
17 & U Juliet Romano-Olsen
18& 0O Jean Stein

1st Runner-Up
Adeline Byrne
McKenna Lindsay
Islay Lyttle
Emma Schiff
Meghan Palmer

4th Runner-Up
Isabella Williams
Ivy Roche
Isabel Friedrichs
Megan Watson
Laura Hester

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Breagh MacKinnon
Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Brenna Kilby

Aileen Robertson Scholarship Award: Erin Blair

Jessie Haggarty MBE Memorial Scholarship: Kaylee Finnegan

Judges: Dianne Blackman, Maureen Fyffe, Pat McMaster, Alison Munro, Linda Napier, Keltie Stowkowy

2nd Runner-Up
Beret Dernbach
Devon Watson
Juliet Romano-Olsen
Libby Patterson
Laura Hester

5th Runner-Up
McKenna Flint
Isabel Friedrichs
Lauren Wall
Molly Egan
Heather Randell

2nd Runner-Up
Reese Mackey
Callie Bowers
Erik Morin
Libby Patterson
Laura Donlan

5th Runner-Up
Ciara Peyton
Cora Mahoney
Alayna Rubach
Emily Janoski
Cora Peterson &
Alexandra Schmidt
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Group
11 &U
13&U
15&U
17 & U
18& 0O

Group
11 &U
13&U
15&U
17 & U
18& 0O

Past USIR Winners

2012 - Hunt Valley, Maryland

Champion
Alayna Rubach
Megan Watson
Meghan Palmer

Jean Stein
Carla Gardner

3rd Runner-Up
Devon Watson
Katie Michalak
Gabrielle Rosenthal
Maty Ennis

Hilary McKinney-Heiney

1st Runner-Up
Grace Jerome
Islay Little
Veronica Hill
Sarah Ketron
Laura Hester

4th Runner-Up
Mallory Craven
Juliet Romano-Olsen
Martha Clendenin
Rebekah Sabados
Marciane Foote

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Alayna Rubach
Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Megan Watson
Jessie Haggarty MBE Memorial Scholarship: Carla Gardner
Judges: Wilma Tolmie, Sandra Lees, Nicola Grant, Donna Cram, Sheryl Joyner, Heather Jolley

Group
11&U
13&U
15&U
17 & U
18& 0

Group
11&U
13&U
15&U
17 & U
18&0

2013 - Scottsdale, Arizona

Champion
Brenna Kilby
Erin Blair
Megan Watson
Meghan Palmer
Laura Hester

3rd Runner-Up
McKenna Lindsay
Alayna Rubach
Emma Schiff
Rhuna Wall
Sarah Ketron

1st Runner-Up
Ivy Roche
Brooke Randell
Kaylee Finnegan
Jean Stein
Laura Donlan

4th Runner-Up
Cora Mahoney
Lauren Wall
Juliet Romano-Olsen
Maty Ennis
Marciane Foote

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Brenna Kilby

Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Erin Blair

Jessie Haggarty MBE Memorial Scholarship: Laura Hester
Judges: Sandra Bald Jones, Janice MacQuarrie, Jill Young, Lynne Hamilton, Linda Rankin,

Aileen Robertson

2nd Runner-Up
Erin Blair
Emma Schiff
Libby Patterson
Sydney Luyster
Kira VanSteenkiste

5th Runner-Up
Elizabeth Hurm
Emily Janoski
Kaylee Finnegan
Alison Ashworth
Megan Stang|

2nd Runner-Up
Ellie Mackey
Islay Lyttle
Libby Patterson
Savannah Ferron
Devon Yip

5th Runner-Up
Abigail Arthur
Devon Watson
Maren Seul
Gabrielle Rosenthal
Heather Randell
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Past USIR Winners

2010 - Traverse City, Michigan

Group Champion
11&U Emma Schiff
13&U Kaylee Finnegan
15&U Jean Stein
17 & U Kelly Brush
18& 0 Kate DeGood
Group 3rd Runner-Up
11&U Katherine Gordon
13&U Meghan Palmer
15&U Claire Provinsal
17 & U Lila Greco
18&0 Amy Hurwitz

1st Runner-Up
Abigail Byrne
Rhuna Wall
Sarah Ketron

Lauren Cooper
Carla Gardner

4th Runner-Up

MacKenzie Reaume

Veronica Hill
Arbie Karasek
Sarah Neff
Sandra Gribbin

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Emma Schiff
Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Kaylee Finnegan

Jessie Haggarty MBE Memorial Scholarship: Kate DeGood
Judges: Eleanor Belton, Mary Margaret Manifold, Deryck Mitchelson, Gareth Mitchelson,

Jacqueline Smith, Delma Wilson

2011 - Spokane, Washington

Group Champion
11&U Erin Blair
13&U Kaylee Finnegan
15&U Meghan Palmer
17 & U Sarah Ketron
18& O Carla Gardner
Group 3rd Runner-Up
11&U Brooke Randell
13&U Katherine Gordon
15&U Veronica Hill
17 & U Arbie Karasek
18& 0O Laura Donlan

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Erin Blair

1st Runner-Up
Devon Watson
Megan Watson
Jean Stein
Kelly Brush
Laura Hester

4th Runner-Up
Islay Lyttle
Emma Schiff
Savannah Ferron
Mikhaila Markham
Emily Dietrich

Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Kaylee Finnegan

Jessie Haggarty MBE Memorial Scholarship: Carla Gardner
Judges: Allana Brown, Dawn Fraser, Frances Paterson, Dawn Brennan Sutter, Gail Danysk,

Lorraine Symington

2nd Runner-Up
Juliet Romano-Olsen
Gabrielle Rosenthal
Savannah Ferron
Hillary Lewis
Laura Donlan

5th Runner-Up
Maddison Sprague
Martha Cledenin
Maty Ennis
Mikhaila Markham
Caitlin White

2nd Runner-Up
Katherine Michalak
Juliet Romano-Olsen
Maty Ennis
Alison Ashworth
Amy Marie Hurwitz

5th Runner-Up
Alayna Rubach
Libby Patterson
Gabrielle Rosenthal
Heather Randell
Lila Greco
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2008 - Denver, Colorado

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
1M1&U Meghan Palmer Megan Watson Veronica Hill
13&U Jean Stein Madeline Cooper Georgiana Schwartz
15&U Lauren Cooper Megan Shipley Kelly Brush
17 & U Kelsey Crane Ania Oddone Devon Yip

18 & O Kari MacNaughton Jocelyn Case Laura Donlan
Group 3rd Runner-Up 4th Runner-Up 5th Runner-Up
11&U Kaylee Finnegan Libby Patterson Laura Lowe
13&U Alison Ashworth Maty Ennis Claire Macmillan
15&U Heather Randell Hillary Lewis Tara Mueller
17 & U Megan Poe Haley Kitchens Kara Yamashita
18 & 0O Carla Gardner Katie Crombie Sandra Gribbin

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Megan Palmer

Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Jean Stein

Jessie Haggarty MBE Memorial Scholarship: Kari MacNaughton

Judges: Sherry Dalliday, Sandra Bald Jones, Janice MacQuarrie, Betty Sutherland, Nicola Grant,
Elizabeth Low

2009 - Nashville, Tennessee

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
11&U Kaylee Finnegan Emma Schiff Abigail Byrne
13&U Jean Stein Veronica Hill Maty Ennis
15&U Mikhaila Markham Kelly Brush Madeline Cooper
17 & U Lauren Cooper Megan Shipley Hillary Lewis

18 & O Kari MacNaughton Jocelyn Case Carla Gardner
Group 3rd Runner-Up 4th Runner-Up 5th Runner-Up
11&U Megan Watson Brooke Randell Juliet Romano-Olsen
13&U Georgiana Schwartz Meghan Palmer Rhuna Wall
15&U Sarah Ketron Claire Macmillan Heather Randell
17 & U Tara Mueller Devon Yip Shannon Anfindsen
18 & 0O Laura Donlan Laura Hester Erin Higginbotham

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Kaylee Finnegan

Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Jean Stein

Jessie Haggarty MBE Memorial Scholarship: Kari MacNaughton

Judges: Mary Munro, Pat McMaster, Shend| Russell, Bill Troock, Irene McKechnie, Gillian Lawrence
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Group
11&U
13&U
15&U
17 & U
18&0

Group
11&U
13&U
15&U
17 & U
18 &0

Past USIR Winners

2006 - Saratoga Springs, New York

Champion
Kathleen Black
Lauren Cooper
Kelsey Crane
Carla Gardner
Kate DeGood

3rd Runner-Up
Alison Ashworth
Tara Mueller

Leda Starkweather
Cameron Oddone
Elizabeth Fishback

1st Runner-Up
Madeline Cooper
Kelly Brush
Ania Oddone
Katie Crombie
Kari MacNaughton

4th Runner-Up

Georgiana Schwartz
Shannon Anfindsen

Emily Ramsey
Amanda Gentry
Trisha MacConnell

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Kathleen Black

Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Lauren Cooper
Judges: Allana Brown, Donna Cram, Lynne Hamilton, Ann Milne, Cheryl Roach, Katie Rowan

Group
11&U
13&U
15 &U
17 & U
18 &0

Group
11 &U
13&U
15 &U
17 & U
18 & O

Champion

Georgiana Schwartz

Alison Ashworth
Lauren Cooper
Carla Gardner

Kari MacNaughton

3rd Runner-Up
Maty Ennis
Heather Randell
Emily Ramsey
Amanda Gentry
Laura Donlan

2007 - Irvine, California

1st Runner-Up
Jean Stein
Penelope Weiler
Tara Mueller
Katie Crombie
Kate DeGood

4th Runner-Up
Kristen Falkowski
Kathleen Black
Megan Shipley
Kelsey Crane
Susan Tapp

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Georgiana Schwartz
Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Alison Ashworth
Judges: Rhona Lawrence, Irene Baird, Sheryl Joyner, Aileen Robertson, Lorraine Symington,

Jacqueline Aird

2nd Runner-Up

Meghan Palmer
Hillary Lewis

Kara Yamashita
Lawren Wylie
Laura Donlan

5th Runner-Up
Sarah Ketron

Simone Gingrad

Jessica Hublick
Pilar McKay
Katie Goodell

2nd Runner-Up
Meghan Palmer
Madeline Cooper
Devon Yip
Kara Yamashita
Jocelyn Case

5th Runner-Up
Kaylee Finnegan
Sarah Ketron
Hillary Lewis
Megan Poe
Trisha MacConnell
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Group
11 &U
13&U
15&U
17 & U
18&0

Group
11&U
13&U
15&U
17 & U
18& 0O

Past USIR Winners

2004 - Minneapolis, Minnesota

Champion
Hillary Lewis
Kelsey Crane

Carla Gardner
Kari MacNaughton
Kate DeGood

3rd Runner-Up
Lauren Cooper
Ania Oddone
Cameron Oddone
Jocelyn Case
Trisha MacConnell

1st Runner-Up
Shannon Anfindsen
Kara Yamashita
Lawren Wylie
Courtney Sutcliffe
Kira Cogswell

4th Runner-Up
Kathleen Black
Emily Ramsey
Susan Tapp
Margaret Walker
Elizabeth Fishback

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Hillary Lewis

Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Kelsey Crane
Judges: Anna Bain, Gillian Lawrence, Jennifer Lindsay, Irene Baird, Kathy Hambly, Gordon Oswald

Group
11&U
13&U
15&U
17& U
18& 0O

Group
11 &U
13&U
15&U
17 & U
18& 0O

2005 - Mount Vernon, Washington

Champion
Meghan Palmer
Shannon Anfindsen
Kelsey Crane
Kari MacNaughton
Kira Cogswell

3rd Runner-Up
Sarah Neff
Emily Ramsey
Amanda Gentry
Cameron Oddone
Katie Goodell

1st Runner-Up
McKenzie Brogan
Hillary Lewis
Cosette Aguirre
Margaret Walker
Laura Donlan

4th Runner-Up
Kathleen Black
Lauren Cooper
Lawren Wylie
Erin Higginbotham
Trisha MacConnell

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Meghan Palmer
Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Shannon Anfindsen
Judges: Gail Danysk, Sheena McDonald, Frances Paterson, Linda Rankin, Keltie Stowkowy, Jill Young

2nd Runner-Up
Kelly Brush
Megan Poe
Cosette Aguirre
Mary Susan Sinclair
Laura Donlan

5th Runner-Up

Madeline Cooper

Jessica Hublick
Shanden Delamater

Emily Thompson & Amy Hurwitz

Katie Goodell

2nd Runner-Up
Heather Randell
Tara Mueller
Carla Gardner
Courtney Sutcliffe
Megan Kimsey

5th Runner-Up
Kelly Brush
Katherine McLellan
Kara Yamashita
Amy Hurwitz
Jocelyn Case
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Past USIR Winners

2001 - Long Beach, California

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
11 &U Cosette Aguirre Eleanor Carrick Holly Dorger
13&U Courtney Sutcliff Kari MacNaughton Amy Hurwitz
15&U Mary Susan Sinclair Jocelyn Case Elizabeth Fishback
17 & U Kate DeGood Erin Hannigan Laura Donlan
18& 0 Kira Cogswell Bree Erin Brownlee Sandra Kennedy

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Cosette Aguirre
Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Courtney Sutcliffe
Judges: Sandra Bald Jones, Gaelyn McGregor, Christa Mackie, Jean Swanston, Bill Troock, Dorothy Young

2002 - Denver, Colorado

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
11&U Eleanor Carrick Megan Poe Kara Yamashita
12 & U Carla Gardner Cosette Aguirre Susan Tapp
15&U Mary Susan Sinclair Courtney Sutcliffe Jocelyn Case
17 & U Kate DeGood Elizabeth Fishback Trisha MacConnell
18& 0O Kira Cogswell Laura Donlan Shana Weir

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Eleanor Carrick

Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Mary Susan Sinclair
Judges: Peggy Askew, Allana Brown, Fiona Gallacher, Elizabeth Gollan, Jeanette Shearer,

Lorraine Symington

2003 - Grandfather Mountain, North Carolina

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
11 &U Shannon Anfindsen Hillary Lewis Megan Shipley
13&U Carla Gardner Kara Yamashita Cosette Aguirre
15&U Courtney Sutcliffe Amy Hurwitz Margaret Walker
17 & U Jocelyn Case Megan Kimsey Mary Susan Sinclair
18& 0O Kira Cogswell Kate DeGood Jennifer Hastings

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Shannon Anfindsen

Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Carla Gardner
Judges: Christine Aitken, Heather Jolley, Pat McMaster, James McCorkindale, Christine O’Donnell,

Aileen Robertson



%ScotDance USA
Past USIR Winners

1997 - Chesapeake, Virginia

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
11&U Megan Kimsey Katie Beaton Guzinski Victoria Muirhead
13&U Ashley Knox Kate DeGood & Laura Donlan

15&U Michelle Cumagan Laura Johnson Bree Erin Brownlee
17 & U Melissa Webster Elaine McDonald Kira Cogswell
18 &0 Lynda Conner Chrissy Taft Victoria Taggert

Dancer of the Day: Melissa Webster
FUSTA Achievement Award: Michelle Cumagan

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Megan Kimsey
Judges: Ann Armstrong, Irene Baird, Sheena MacDonald, Frances Paterson

1998 - Detroit, Michigan

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
11&U Mary Susan Sinclair Courtney Sutcliffe Kati Beaton Guzinski
12&U Kate DeGood Trisha MacConnell lan Velasco
15&U Ashley Knox Bree Erin Brownlee Laura Donlan

17 & U Michelle Cumagan Laura Johnson Sandra Kennedy
18& 0 Melissa Webster Chrissy Taft Jenny McMann

FUSTA Achievement Award: Kate DeGood, Ashley Knox, Michelle Cumagan

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Mary Susan Sinclair
Judges: Allana Brown, Gail Danysk, Lynn Griffiths, Fiona McNeil, Janice MacQuarrie, Katie Rowan

1999 - Portland, Oregon

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
1M1&U Courtney Sutcliffe Kari MacNaughton Cosette Aguirre
12&U Jocelyn Case Megan Kimsey Elizabeth Fishback
15&U Ashley Knox Erin McDougal Kate DeGood
17 & U Michelle Cumagan Laura Johnson Bree Erin Brownlee
18& 0O Chrissy Taft Sandra Kennedy Shana Weir

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Courtney Sutcliffe
Judges: Donna Cram, Sherry Dalliday, Sheila Ireland, Sandra MacDonald, Cheryl Rafter, Deborah Ward

2000 - Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
11&U Holly Dorger Susan Tapp Cosette Aguirre
12&U Courtney Sutcliffe Mary Susan Sinclair Kari MacNaughton
15&U Kate DeGood Erin McDougal lan Velasco

17 & U Erin Hannigan Laura Donlan Bree Erin Brownlee
18 & O Michelle Cumagan Laura Johnson Sandra Kennedy

Marguerite Reid Scholarship Award: Holly Dorger

Betty Lawrence Scholarship Award: Courtney Sutcliffe
Judges: Kelly Abrahart, Gregor Bowman, Cheryl Roach, Shend| Russell, Joy Tolev, Elizabeth McLauchlan
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1993 - Seattle, Washington

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
11&U Ashley Knox Michelle Cumagan Bree Erin Brownlee
13&U Melissa Webster Kira Cosgwell Lauren Miller
15&U Kimberly Capitani Jennifer Miller Jenny McMann
17 & U Jennifer Hastings Chrissy Taft Jodi Vandenbossche
18&0 Karen Fisher Lynda Maxwell Tracey Walton

Dancer of the Day: Karen Fisher
Judges: Sherry Dalliday, Sheila MacDonald, Fiona MacNeil, Kathleen O'Donnell, Debbie Ward, Ada Watson

1994 - Aimont, New York

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
1M&U Ashley Knox Bree Erin Brownlee Charlotte Freer-Lynch
12& U Michelle Cumagan Kira Cogswell Laura Johnson
15&U Melissa Webster Jenny McMann Nancy Fredrickson
17 & U Kimberly Capitani Jennifer Miller Chrissy Taft

18 & O Laura Yosowitz Lynda Conner Stephanie Puente

Dancer of the Day: Melissa Webster

FUSTA Achievement Award: Michelle Cumagan

Judges: Shauna Bunting, Lynne Hamilton, Evelyn Leinweber, May Falconer, Janice MacQuarrie,
Christine Neufeld

1995 - San Diego, California

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
11&U Ashley Knox Erin Hannigan Trisha MacConnell
12&U Bree Erin Brownlee Laura Johnson Caroline Linder
15&U Melissa Webster Elaine McDonald Jenny-Anne Stewart
17 &U Kimberly Capitani Jenny McMann Grace Hoffman
18 & O Lynda Conner Karen Fisher Victoria Taggert

Dancer of the Day: Ashley Knox
FUSTA Achievement Award: Ashley Knox
Judges: Peter Archibald, Jill Young, Lynn Griffiths, Sue McCarroll, Pat McMaster, Michelle Yonge

1996 - Houston, Texas

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
11 &U Megan Kimsey Kristen Riemersma Kate DeGood
12 & U Ashley Knox Erin Hannigan Bree Erin Brownlee
15& U Michelle Cumagan Elaine McDonald Laura Johnson
17 & U Melissa Webster Jenny McMann Nancy Fredrickson
18 & O Chrissy Taft Karen Fisher Victoria Taggert

Dancer of the Day: Ashely Knox, Michelle Cumagan, Melissa Webster

FUSTA Achievement Award: Michelle Cumagan

Judges: Sandra Bald Jones, Heather Jolly, Christine Lacey, James McCorkindale, Aileen Robertson,
Marjory Rowan, Wilma Tolmie, Bill Troock, Dorothy Young
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1989 - Monterey, California

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
12&U Kimberly Capitani Jennifer Miller Jodi Vandenbossche
15&U Laura Carruthers Stacey Puente Laura Yosowitz
17 & U Alison Mittig Rebecca McConnell Karen Fisher

18 & 0O Kathleen Drummond Tom Kaspick Kitty Hart

Dancer of the Day: Kathleen Drummond
Australian Achievement Award: Alison Mittig/Sheila Mittig & Kimberly Capitani/Delma Wilson

Judges: Nancy Haggerty, Donna Jean Ritchie, Lorraine Symington, Bill Troock

1990 - Denver, Colorado

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
12&U Kimberly Capitani Jennifer Miller Lindsay Dubock
15& U Laura Yosowitz Courtney Fredrickson Jennifer Hastings
17 & U Rebecca McConnell Laura Carruthers Erin Prinn

18 & O Harry Farrar Lynda Maxwell Alison Mittig

Dancer of the Day: Rebecca McConnell
Australian Achievement Award: Kimberly Capitani/Delma Wilson
Judges: Sandra Bald Jones, Donna Cram, Gail Danysk, Evelyn MacLaren, Cheryl Rafter, Katie Rowan

1991 - Nashville, Tennessee

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
128&U Nancy Fredrickson Jenny McMann Lauren Miller
15&U Jodi Vandenbossche Kimberly Capitani Madhuri Mukhoopadhay
17 & U Laura Yosowitz Laura Carruthers Stacey Puente
18& O Lynda Maxwell Karen Fisher Harry Farrar

Dancer of the Day: Laura Yosowitz
Australian Achievement Award: Nancy Fredrickson/Diane Krugh & Donna Cusack

Judges: Leslie Bowman, lain MacDonald, Mary Munro, Marilyn Wright

1992 - Minneapolis, Minnesota

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
12&U Ashley Knox Kira Cogswell Melissa Webster
15& U Kimberly Capitani Nancy Fredrickson Jennifer Miller
17 & U Laura Yosowitz Stacey Puente Jennifer Hastings
18& 0 Laura Carruthers Alison Mittig Kitty Hart

Dancer of the Day: Laura Yosowitz
Judges: Anna Bain, Irene Baird, Lena MacDonald, James McCorkindale, Caroline McNicoll,

Aileen Robertson
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1985 - Grandfather Mountain, North Carolina

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
12 & U Laura Carruthers Kristina Gilbertson Heather Campbell
15&U Susan McKee Karen Fisher Penny Bruce
17 & U Valerie Langston Kathleen Rayburn Tom Kaspick
18 & O Cheryl Fisher Kathleen Campbell Elaine Burgin

Dancer of the Day: Cheryl Fisher
Australian Achievement Award: Susan McKee/Diane Krugh & Donna Cusack
Judges: Pat Clark, Carol Hayes, lain MacDonald, Jenny MaclLaughlin, Frances Paterson, Dorothy Young

1986 - Chicago, lllinois

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
12 & U Laura Carruthers Heather Campbell Jennifer Miller
15&U Alison Mittig Audrey Chang Lynda Maxwell
17 & U Karen Campbell Penny Bruce Janeen Hynd

18 & O Cheryl Fisher Jill Young Kathleen Drummond

Dancer of the Day: Cheryl Fisher
Australian Achievement Award: Laura Carruthers/Cathy Hynd
Judges: Nancy Haggerty, Irene McKechnie, Selina McLean, Marjorie Rowan, Wilma Tolmie

1987 - Portland, Oregon

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
12 & U Jennifer Miller Jennifer Hastings Courtney Fredrickson
15&U Alison Mittig Laura Carruthers Rebecca McConnell
17 & U Audrey Chang Karen Campbell Penny Bruce
18&0 Cheryl Fisher Kathleen Drummond Tom Kaspick

Dancer of the Day: Cheryl Fisher
Australian Achievement Award: Alison Mittig/Sheila Mittig
Judges: Jeannie Amyotte, Shauna Bunting, Wilma Henderson, Patricia MacKenzie, Linda Nixon, Linda Rankin

1988 - Alexandria, Virginia

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
12& U Jennifer Miller Cortney Fredrickson Heather Campbell
15& U Laura Carruthers Rebecca Rugg Rebecca McConnell
17 & U Alison Mittig Audrey Chang Lynda Maxwell
18& O Cheryl Fisher Tom Kaspick Karen Campbell

Dancer of the Day: Chery Fisher
Australian Achievement Award: Cheryl Fisher/Marguerite Reid
Judges: Anna Bain, Irene Baird, Cecilia Orr, Aileen Robertson, Betty Sutherland, Delma Wilson
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1981 - Alexandria, Virginia

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
12&U Susan McKee Kim Demsey Elizabeth Regan
15&U Cheryl Fisher Kitty Hart Michelle Powell
17 & U Shirlee Finch MaryJo Rohrer Gail Houston

18& 0O Kathleen Campbell Tracey Fairley Sandra Weyman

Dancer of the Day: Kathleen Campbell
Judges: Adeline Duncan, Vera Patterson, Elspeth Strathern

1982 - Portland, Oregon

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
12& U Penny Bruce Susan McKee Kim Demsey
15 & U Michelle Powell Kitty Hart Mary Hokeness
17 & U Cheryl Fisher Rosemary Simpson Gail Houston
18 &0 Harry Farrar Kathleen Campbell Elizabeth Weaver

Dancer of the Day: Harry Farrar
Australian Achievement Award: Chery Fisher/Marguerite Reid
Judges: Gail Danysk, Ella Gallaher, Loree Vellner

1983 - Oberlin, Ohio

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
12& U Kim Demsey Kimberly Hoff Kristina Gilbertson
15&U Susan McKee Michelle Powell Penny Bruce
17 & U Cheryl Fisher Kitty Hart Maurie Mclnnis
18&0 Kay Hamilton Harry Farrar Matt Turnbull

Dancer of the Day: Cheryl Fisher
Australian Achievement Award: Chery Fisher/Marguerite Reid
Judges: Irene Baird, Sherry Dalliday, Lynn Dixon, Jenny MacLaughlin, Jean Ritchie, Delma Wilson

1984 - San Diego, California

Group Champion 1st Runner-Up 2nd Runner-Up
12&U Laura Carruthers Kristina Gilbertson Rebecca Rugg
15&U Mary Hokeness Susan McKee Kathleen Rayburn
17 & U Michelle Powell Kitty Hart Holly MacKenzie
18& 0O Harry Farrar Cheryl Fisher Kay Hamilton

Dancer of the Day: Harry Farrar
Australian Achievement Award: Michelle Powell/Cathy Hynd
Judges: Nancy Hawkshaw, Shauna McGregor, Jean Simpson, Marilyn Wright



	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15



